
2025-2026 INSTRUCTIONAL CALENDAR 
FOR STUDENTS AND TEACHERS 

       Dates are subject to change   

Events Dates 
Teacher Staff Development Days 
Faculty/Staff Retreat 
Teacher Workdays (Planning Time) 

Tuesday, July 22, 2025 
Wed. – Fri., July 23 – 25, 2025 
Monday, July 28, 2025 

Parent Orientation (Parent 101) 6:30 p.m. 
   Monday, July 28, 2025 

NEW STUDENT SEMINAR (FULL DAY) 7:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Tuesday, July 29, 2025 

First Day of High School Classes Wednesday, July 30, 2025 

Sophomores and New Junior Photos Friday, August 1, 2025 

COL ACCESS Technology Orientation Friday, August 1, 2025 
Teacher Workday (Convocation) No High School Classes Thursday, August 7, 2025 
COL Family Fun Night (COL Patio) Thursday, August 7, 2025 

RETURNING STUDENT SEMINAR 9:00 a.m.- 12:00 p.m. Friday, August 8, 2025 

Beginning of Year Forms Due in the Office Friday, August 8, 2025 

First Day of Class for Students (College Courses 16wk & Fasttrack 1) Monday, August 11, 2025 

Labor Day Holiday – COL and College Closed (PDO) Monday, September 1, 2025 

Quarter 1 Interim Report (High School Classes Only) Friday, September 5, 2025 

First Day of Class for Students (College Courses 12wk) Monday, September 15, 2025 

FTE Student Survey Week - ATTENDANCE MANDATORY September 26 – October 10, 2025 

  End of First High School Quarter (Credit Earned)  Wednesday, October 1, 2025 

  Begin High School Quarter 2 Thursday, October 2, 2025 

First Quarter Grades Due by 3:30 p.m. 
Friday, October 3, 2525 

Distribute Report Cards Friday, October 10, 2025 
First Day of School for Students (College Courses Fastrack 2) and No High School 
Classes (TWD) 

Monday, October 13, 2025 

Quarter 2 Interim Report (High School Classes Only) Thursday, November 6, 2025 

Veterans Day Holiday (Observed) – COL and College Closed (PDO) Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

College Courses in Session/No High School Courses Monday, Nov. 24 (UDO) Tuesday, Nov. 25, 2025 (PDO) 

Thanksgiving Holidays– No Classes Wednesday – Friday, November 26 -28, 2025 

Last Day of College and High School Courses Friday, December 12, 2025 

Winter Break- COL and College Closed Monday, December 15, 2025 – Monday, January 2, 2026 
Makeup Days/ End of Quarter 2 Monday and Tuesday, January 5- 6, 2026 
College Courses 16wk & Fasttrack 1/First Day of Second Semester/Quarter 3 Begins Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

Grades Due (Second Quarter – High School) by 3:30 p.m. Friday, January 9, 2026 

Distribute Report Cards 
  Tuesday, January 13, 2026 

Dr. M. L. King, Holiday – COL and College Closed (PDO) 
  Monday, January 19, 2026 

FTE Student Survey Window - ATTENDANCE MANDATORY Friday, January 23 – Friday, February 6, 2026 

First Day of School for Students (College Courses 12wk) Monday, February 9, 2026 

First Day of School for Students (College Courses Fast track) Monday, March 9, 2026 

Quarter 3 Interim Report (High School Classes Only) Monday, February 11, 2026 

Teacher Workday/No High School Classes Monday February 16, 2026 

End of Third Quarter Thursday, March 12, 2026 

Begin Fourth Quarter Friday, March 13, 2026 



6/9/25 

Spring Break Week – No School/COL and College Closed Monday-Friday, March 16 – 20, 2026 

Third Quarter Grades Due by 3:30 p.m. Monday, March 16, 2026 

Distribute Quarter 3 Report Cards (High School Courses Only) Friday, March 20, 2026 

No High School Classes (UDO) Friday, April 3, 2026 

Teacher Workday/PD Day/No School (High School or College) Friday, April 10, 2026 

Quarter 4 Interim Report (High School Classes Only) Monday, April 13, 2026 

Polk State College Graduation (AS, AA, BAS, Certificates) Thursday, April 30, 2026 

Last Day Seniors Class of 2026 Friday, May 8, 2026 

2nd Semester College Grades available in PASSPORT TBD 

COL Commencement Friday, May 8, 2026 
Last Instruction Day for Students Thursday, May 21, 2026 

 TWD/Fourth Quarter Grades Due by 2:30 p.m. Friday, May 22, 2026 

  Memorial Day Holiday – COL and College Closed (PDO) Monday, May 25, 2026 

TWD- End 196 Contract Days Tuesday, May 26 -Wednesday, May 27, 2026 

Distribute Quarter 4 Report Cards (High School) Thursday, May 28, 2026 




